pay given to Junior Technician category and Lab attendant

category till the decision of Principals’ meeting of Govt.

promoted Engineering Colleges. Accordingly vide office

order No.276-278 dated 29-01-2014 revised pay

scale/grade pay given to Junior Technicians and Lab

attendants were withhold till the decision of Principals’

meeting.

Subsequently, a letter memo no.1215-1218/E-2/ECC/2015

dated 27-7-2015 received from the office of Director,

Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab along

with a copy of minutes of meeting of Principals’ of State

Managed Engineering Colleges dated 25-07-14 (duly

approved from Hon’ble Technical Education Minister,

Punjab) with the comments that the minutes of meeting

may be implemented after getting it approved from the

concerned BOG and Finance Committee. Copy of letter is

placed ( Annexure-XI, page No.61-63).

Punjab Govt. has revised the pay scales of following

categories vide notification no. 958, 983 & 1023 dated

15.12.2011, No.1551,1556 & 1566 dated 23.12.2011

(Copy of the notifications is attached at Annexure XI,

page No. 64-69).

Category  Pay band   Pay band

  before 01-12-2011   after 01-12-2011

W/s Instructor  10300-34800+3600GP  10300-34800+4600GP

Pharmacist  10300-34800+3200GP 10300-34800+4200GP

Clerk   5910-20200+1900GP  10300-34800+3200GP

Peon   4900-10600+1300GP  4900-10680+1650GP

Jr. Assistant  5910-20200+2800GP  10300-34800+3600GP

Steno   5910-20200+2000GP  10300-34800+3200GP

Junior Tech.  5910-20200+1900GP  5910-20200+2400GP

Tech.G.I  5910-20200+3000GP  10300-34800+3200GP

Tech. G.II  5910-20200+2400GP  5910-20200+2800GP

Driver   5910-20200+2000GP  5910-20200+2400GP

The operative part of minutes of meeting dated 25-07-

2014 is as under:

“ doik^2 sZe fizBQK eowukohnK d/ g/^;e/b $ rq/v^g/ ;'XD
s'A gfjbK ;z;EKtK ftZu pokpo ;B, T[BQK d/ g/^;e/b $ rq/v^g/
;'XD s'A pknd T[jBK ftu'A fdZs/ rJ/ tZX rq/v^gq/n $ ;e/b d/
pokpo eo fdZs/ ikDr/”.

 Accordingly, this Institute has implemented the decision to

remove the anomaly of certain categories of employees

vide office order no.3250-3254 dated 21-09-2015 subject

to the ratification from BOG / FC. Copy of office order is

attached (Annexure – XI, page No. 70).

The brief summary of the office order issued in this regard